BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2019-21

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF INTERLOCAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF VENTNOR FOR SHARING OF CONSTRUCTION CODE OFFICIALS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport and the City of Ventnor have shared the services of a Construction Code Official and related Sub-code officials since 1999, and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport is desirous of continuing this interlocal shared services agreement with the Borough of Longport for an additional four (4) years with the City of Ventnor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport that the interlocal services agreement with the City of Ventnor for furnishing the services of a Construction Code Official and related Sub-code officials is herein and hereby approved under said terms and conditions as noted in the interlocal services agreement for an additional four (4) year term for a total amount of \$44,150.00 per year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be effective immediately.

I, MONICA A. KYLE, Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Longport, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport held this 20th day of February, 2019 and in witness whereof I have hereunder set my hand and official seal on this date written.

	MOTION	SECOND	YES	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
RUSSO						Х
LEEDS	Х		Х			
LAWLER		Х	Х			

ADOPTED: 2-20-2019_____

Monica A. Kyle, RMC/Municipal Clerk